1
dc2416afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2416A
Description
LTM8003
40VIN, 3.5A Step-Down
μModule Regulator
Demonstration circuit 2416A features the LTM®8003, a

–40
0
5
DC2416A F06
–100
–60
–20
–120
210 2.5 3.51.5 3 4.54
6
dc2416afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2416A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., CER., X7R, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%  0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E104KA01D
2 1 C3 CAP., ALUM., 56µF, 50V SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORP., 50HVT56M
3 2 C4, C8 CAP., CER., X7R, 10µF, 50V, 10% 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
4 1 C5 CAP., CER., X7S, 100µF, 6.3V, 20% 1210 MURATA, GRM32EC70J107ME15L
5 1 C6 CAP., CER., X7R, 1µF, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61D
6 1 C7 CAP., CER., X7R, 4.7µF, 50V, 20% 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71H475KA12L
7 1 C10 CAP., CER., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0402 TDK, C1005X7R1H104K050BB
8 2 C11, C12 CAP., CER., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C104KAT2A
9 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 18.2k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060318K2FKEA
10 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 0Ω, 1/10W, 1% 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12060000Z0EA
11 2 R3, R5 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
12 1 FB1 CHIP BEAD IND., 0805 TDK, MPZ2012S300AT000
13 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 24.3k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324K3FKEA
14 1 U1 IC., BGA,  LTM8003, 48PIN  LINEAR TECH., LTM8003HY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C2, C9 (OPT) CAP., 0603
2 0 R6 (OPT) RES., 0603